488

| $200,006,79 from Revenue Sharing.
| the mill levy originally required.

I

lOfficial County Commissioners' Proceedings, continued................

I

2 Bedroom house

3 bedroom house

NO. NAME PURPOSE

110-73 Wilma Lee & Mildred Construct 24 x 36'

1 Bradshaw drill a well, install sewer
Construct garage

1111-73 Stuart McKinley Construct 28 x 39'

‘ drill a well, install sewer,

| 20x22' garage & barn

A12#73¥ Russell J, Sholl Held - pending evaluation of
proposed construction

Doyle Child Park 8 x 44' trailer, seasonally

| 113=73V

Cloey C, Wall

park 8 x 15' trailer, park 10 x 10'

metal shed for survey work to 30

November 1975,

August 7 1973 |
LOCATION V

NE% Sec. 36, T.38N., R110W,

|
|
(3.1 acre tract) 1

WsW5SWYSEY, SWySWyYNWYSEY, Sec. 11,
T.33N., R.11W, ( 12.5 acres) f

|

i
SEJ[NW%, Sec. 6, T.36No’ R.llzw.

| Jake Pfisterer moved we correct the General County Funds figure in the 1973-1974 Budget to include the

This figure to be used as cash available and expended therefore not changing|
Paul seconded and motion carried. |

RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE INCOME NECESSARY TO FINANCE BUDGET

WHEREAS, on the 24th day of July, 1973, this Board adopted a County Budget for the
'73='74 fiscal year ending June 30, 1974 calling for the following appropriations:

General Fund = - =
Fair Fund
Airport Fund
Hospital Fund

Library Fund = = = = = = = = = = « =

Museum
General School

Road and Bridge Sinking Fund = = = =
General Welfare and Health

TOTAL

- =% 973,769.79 |
12,430,00
10,000.00
94,440,00
86,852,00

- () =
32,700.00
- 0 =
11,175.00
1,221,365.79

And WHEREAS, after deducting all other cash and estimated revenue, it is necessary

that the following amounts be raised by general taxation, and in order to raise f
such sums of money, it is necessary that levies be made for '73-'74 fiscal year

ending June 30, 1974 as shown opposite each fund:

General Fund
Fair Fund
Airport Fund
Hospital Fund
Library Fund
General School Fund
Bond Interest Fund
Weed and Pest Control Fund -
General Walfare and Health =

NOW, BEIT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners that

Amount to Mill Levy

be-raised
-$ 178,860.28 - = == 4,582 ;
- 5,691.86 - === ,146
- 10,000,00 - - == ,256 j
- 73,789.50 - ~--- 1,891
- 44,601,64 - === 1,143
- 32,700.,00 - === ,838
- -0 - -0 -
- -0 - -0 - g
- 11,175,00 «287

the foregoing levies l

be made for the '73-'74 fiscal year ending June 30, 1974,

Dated this 24th day of July, 1973

Board of County Commissioners, Sublette County Wyoming

Attest:

(Braail il s

Aune R, Clark, County Clerk

Michael Nystrom presented the Boulder Lake Country Estate Second file plat for approval by the Board.
| by Paul Hagenstein, seconded by Jake Pfisterer the plat was accepted, and filed in the County Clerk's Office.

Bills were audited and cash warrants ordered drawn.

Michael Marincic, Chairman, County Commissioner

| Paul C, Hagenstein, County Commissioner

Jake Pfisterer, County Commissioner

| Aune R, Clark, County Clerk

| Lois J. Yake, Deputy County Clerk

| Luann Holt, Clerk in County Clerk's Office

| Donald W, Sparks, County Treasurer

| Elma Kape, Deputy County Treasurer

| Nylla Kunard, Clerk in County Treasurer's Office

Hazel Werner, County Assessor
Miriam A, Carlson, Clerk in County Assessor's Office

jDonna M. Mullins, Clerk in Assessor's Office

L ez e

Michael Marincic, hairman
//j{;ka;Z:iLx%L//

ke Pfistereréj’ % |

aul C. Hagenstein /

Motion

114,95
125,95
118,19
514,33
443,64 ;
303.36 1
537,30 |
416,18
405,30
495,13
361.48
254,25




