

## Official County Commissioners' Proceedings, continued.....

August 7, 1973

NO.	NAME	PURPOSE	LOCATION
110-73	Wilma Lee & Mildred Bradshaw	Construct 24 x 36' 2 Bedroom house drill a well, install sewer Construct garage	NE $\frac{1}{4}$ Sec. 36, T.38N., R110W. (3.1 acre tract)
111-73	Stuart McKinley	Construct 28 x 39' 3 bedroom house drill a well, install sewer, 20x22' garage & barn	W $\frac{1}{2}$ W $\frac{1}{2}$ SW $\frac{1}{2}$ SE $\frac{1}{4}$ , SW $\frac{1}{2}$ SW $\frac{1}{2}$ NW $\frac{1}{2}$ SE $\frac{1}{4}$ , Sec. 11, T.33N., R.11W. ( 12.5 acres)
112-73V	Russell J. Sholl	Held - pending evaluation of proposed construction	
113-73V	Doyle Child Cloey C. Wall	Park 8 x 44' trailer, seasonally park 8 x 15' trailer, park 10 x 10' metal shed for survey work to 30 November 1975.	SE $\frac{1}{4}$ NW $\frac{1}{4}$ , Sec. 6, T.36N., R.112W.

Jake Pfisterer moved we correct the General County Funds figure in the 1973-1974 Budget to include the \$200,006.79 from Revenue Sharing. This figure to be used as cash available and expended therefore not changing the mill levy originally required. Paul seconded and motion carried.

## RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE INCOME NECESSARY TO FINANCE BUDGET

WHEREAS, on the 24th day of July, 1973, this Board adopted a County Budget for the '73-'74 fiscal year ending June 30, 1974 calling for the following appropriations:

General Fund - - - - -	-\$ 973,769.79
Fair Fund - - - - -	12,430.00
Airport Fund - - - - -	10,000.00
Hospital Fund - - - - -	94,440.00
Library Fund - - - - -	86,852.00
Museum - - - - -	- 0 -
General School - - - - -	32,700.00
Road and Bridge Sinking Fund - - - - -	- 0 -
General Welfare and Health - - - - -	11,175.00
TOTAL - - - - -	1,221,365.79

And WHEREAS, after deducting all other cash and estimated revenue, it is necessary that the following amounts be raised by general taxation, and in order to raise such sums of money, it is necessary that levies be made for '73-'74 fiscal year ending June 30, 1974 as shown opposite each fund:

	Amount to be-raised	Mill Levy
General Fund - - - - -	\$ 178,860.28	- - - - - 4.582
Fair Fund - - - - -	5,691.86	- - - - - .146
Airport Fund - - - - -	10,000.00	- - - - - .256
Hospital Fund - - - - -	73,789.50	- - - - - 1.891
Library Fund - - - - -	44,601.64	- - - - - 1.143
General School Fund - - - - -	32,700.00	- - - - - .838
Bond Interest Fund - - - - -	- 0 -	- 0 -
Weed and Pest Control Fund - - - - -	- 0 -	- 0 -
General Welfare and Health - - - - -	11,175.00	.287

NOW, BEIT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners that the foregoing levies be made for the '73-'74 fiscal year ending June 30, 1974.

Dated this 24th day of July, 1973

Board of County Commissioners, Sublette County Wyoming

Michael Marincic  
Michael Marincic, Chairman  
Jake Pfisterer  
Jake Pfisterer  
Paul C. Hagenstein  
Paul C. Hagenstein

Attest:

Aune R. Clark  
Aune R. Clark, County Clerk

Michael Nystrom presented the Boulder Lake Country Estate Second file plat for approval by the Board. Motion by Paul Hagenstein, seconded by Jake Pfisterer the plat was accepted, and filed in the County Clerk's Office.

Bills were audited and cash warrants ordered drawn.

Michael Marincic, Chairman, County Commissioner	\$ 114.95
Paul C. Hagenstein, County Commissioner	125.95
Jake Pfisterer, County Commissioner	118.19
Aune R. Clark, County Clerk	514.33
Lois J. Yake, Deputy County Clerk	443.64
Luann Holt, Clerk in County Clerk's Office	303.36
Donald W. Sparks, County Treasurer	537.30
Elma Kape, Deputy County Treasurer	416.18
Nylla Kunard, Clerk in County Treasurer's Office	405.30
Hazel Werner, County Assessor	495.13
Miriam A. Carlson, Clerk in County Assessor's Office	361.48
Donna M. Mullins, Clerk in Assessor's Office	254.25